railroad gur,

:tlgginghin one end

-0 @ sheriff's office forittery

:2: :ox:ar;at the liourton 8tr viadaon:
Cks to the parkins lot. ¢

Depository, and the 0 1n feane oot

Book Lepository dia

sheriff's office.
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officers advised th;t

of the hoxcar and took them {rom there “~'v. "
- They valked from' - '
eet viaduct along the railroad
Texas Cchool Book
n walked in front of the Texas Sghool
gonnlly across the intersecetion to the
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Date: &4/15/75 !
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Transmit the following in _______________"__.____———-————————'I o
) Type in plainiest ot cods) L

17 -
(/, TO: , FBI (62-109060) |
| SA LYNDAL L, SHANEYFELT, FBI LABORATORY" '_g
. . Y 5
3 ¢ t
) SUBJEQT: _ASSQ_S_S_I_QATIQE__OLJOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY g
DALLAS, TEXAS — - ‘
t_
; For information of Little Rock, the Rockefeller
Commission has requested on-site study to determine the
height of three {ndividuals detained by Dallas PD 11/23/63
but not booked, fingerprinted, or otherwise identified,
Two of these individuals have been described as resembling
_ E. HOWARD HUNT and FRANK Sﬂ.ﬁggs both associated with the

Watergate break-in,
X - | 1 ST-1L7 . . '. .
' tHdee individuals were. located byr Dallas

These _
police Officers on 11/22/63, while sweeping out a boxcar
approximately one mile from the assassination site. They
were released by police after they were eliminated as to
any participation, . | """'""'{‘:"' . F—

.. | 9\‘(.\.03_.“?; 7 ] L"“' '
LS)- Bureau (Enc. 7) AV . |
2 - Little Rock (105'?559&6)‘(&10; 75y
- 2 - Dallas o
'y RPG:tlp . £

. f 4

. | V > ‘ k ] L

1 - (_q( - ’:_' p_l) ‘
| | . e oo L
7o 1S ¢
E - APVEB Sent M Per '
| 5] UN%% ‘m-,-%eciul Agent in Charge o & COVERNMENT FADTING OFTICE 1 48 O - 3s-400 (18
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:i %" "" Enclosed for Little Rock are seven different R

=

3 photographs furnished Dallas by Bureau airtel of 9/18/74. . =
. Such photographs were obtained by the Bureau from one o 0
- MICHAEL CANFIELD of New'York'who gs formerly associated '
5 T LgéNFIE claimed he obtained

these seven photographs from Dallas newspaper files,

- ' -r
& h P 1 ' ; i

F* St The files of "The Dallas Times Herald," Dallas,
- Texas, have been thoroughly searched personally by .

. SA.ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, and photographs numbered 2, &, Pl
- and 5 are believed to have been taken by photographer -
WILLIAM ALLEN who on 11/22/63, was working in Dallas

on assignment for '"The Dallas Times Herald," but on the

payroll of UPI. ''The Dallas Times Herald" files do not

reflect any negative or photographs identical to the other
four photographs described above, . . | .

On 4/14/75, Mr., KENNETH SMART, Associate Editor,
after clearance through FELIX R, MC KNIGHT, Vice Chairman,
TOM JOHNSON, Publisher, WILL JARRETT, TManaging Editor, |
all of ''The Dallas Times'Herald",made available two proof

; sheets, one 4 x 5 positive of each of the three photographs

_.-. numbered 2, 4, and 5 above, and one 4 x 5 copy of each

h of the three copy negatives of the three photographs'numbered

T - 2, 4, and 5 above stating these photographs believed taken
by WILLIAM ALLEN, were taken with 35 millimeter.Kodak Tri-X
Pan film, "He stated the original negative of these three
photographs will be available for examination by an FBI repre-
sentative at any time at "The Dallas Times Herald" through
contact with Mr., SMART or in his absence RAY ADLER, Assistant

Picture Editor,

Enclosed for the Bureau is one proof sheet and
the three 4 x 5 positives and three 4 x 5 copy negatives.

On 4/15/75, JERRY MC NEILL, Picture Editor, "The
Dallas Times Herald", Dallas, Texas, advised that
|
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‘, '*'HI"F‘_: ’ f . v ;.; -: 2 L . ':":.”n';;,,i
WILLIAM ALLEN who took photographs numbered 2, 4, and 5 T A
{n the seven photographs enclosed for Little Rock, is now
operating a photographic studio in Little Rock, Arkansas, |

known as Dungan and Allen or Allen and Dungan.

Mr. SMART and Mr. MC NEILL indicated on 4/15/75, .

that it is possible some of the photographs from their " -
files were taken shortly after the assassination, because = .
many individuals were examining them and that it is possible- -

gome original negatives or photographs may no longer be
available, Mr. SMART also stated that on the morning of |
4/15/75, he had received a telephone call from an individual
fdentifying himself as' MICHAEL CANFIELﬁ} a writer -~ researcherj
from New York, who requested to see photographs relating .. -
to the assassination which SMART refused to do, SMART .
states he feelsigANFIELﬁ)was probably referring to the .
same photographs connected with instant inquiry. Both

Mr. SMART and Mr, MC NEILL pointed out that both UPL

and AP made copies of numerous phapgraphs taken during

the early stages of the assassination investigation, and

the negativgs of the other four photographs made available
by[@ANFIELﬁgmay possibly be in UPL or AP files. He suggested
contact with F, W, LYON at UPI, 220 East 42nd Street, New

York City, and with Mr, HAL BUELL, AP at 50 Rockefeller -

Plaza, New York City. ' i

ﬂ‘ ’
The Bureau in referenced teletype instructed
as follows: .

"The Dallas Office should immediately obtain

the original negatives of the seven photographs
relating to these arrests, and 1f possible, obtain
the cameras used to take these photographs. If
the original negatives cannot be obtained, you
should request good contact prints showing the
full negatives without masking for borders. 1f

| the cameras used to take thefe photographs are not

a n - . Lot es O e 2 " Fl
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S ,ﬁf¢"ava11ab1e, you should request information regarding a
<~ -the negative size and the lens focal length and speed,
" 1£f the negatives or prints showing the full negatives

are not available, you should determine whether or mnot
- the photographs in the Dallas Office represent the =
' approximate full negative area. This matter should - ..« -

possible speed.' You should contact SA SHANEYFELT in "7
the FBI Laboratory on extension 3522 for any further :
{nformation or verification of this request,"

- "4 o ‘::‘ . v v
: “ ,l “ 5 i
. '1 ¥ '.* . I =il
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. . - | . o
" LITTLE ROCK . ; oo S -
¢ _ SRR SR R S . ,_' ;. | .

AT LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS, Little Rock 1s requested
to immediately locate WILLIAM ALLEN for interview as requested
by Bureau, Also endeavor to determine if he can identify
photographs 2, 4, and 5 as those taken by him, and whether he
took the other four photographs of these three individuals.
| 1f so, ascertain where original negative of other four |
~ - photographs is located, If he did not take the other four
N photographs, ascertain if he knows jdentity of photographer
~~ who did take”them and the location of the original megative
for such photographs, Telephonic contact should be had with

SA LYNDAL L. SHANEYFELT, FBI Laboratory, extendon 3522,
for last minute instructions before interview of ALLEN,
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be handled without delay since the commission has R~

*M

requested that this matter be handled with the '‘greatest -
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Transmit the following 1n _______________________.l

{Type in plointext or cods}

| AIRMAIL

T0: - - DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) |
ATTN: SA LYNDAL L. SHANCYFELT, FBI LABORATORY

;| FmoM:  SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-406) (P)

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF JOHN .V
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, .

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORIATION CONCERNING
00: DALLAS | |

? Re Little Rock airtel to Bureau, 4/17/75.

Being forwarded to the Bureau undepr¥separate
cover is a Nikon, S$-3, camera, gserial numbér 6312156!
with a 50 mm Nikkor lens, serial number 390058, furnished

to the FBI by WILLIAl GASTON ALLEN on 4/21/75.

S Oon 4/21/75, VILLIAM GASTON ALLEN, Dungan and Allen,
! Inc., 1008 W. 2nd, Little Rock, Arkansas, fugmshed to o
SA JOHN D.:.COTTERMAN a Nikon S-3 camera, serial gumber
6312156, with a Nikkor 50 mm lens, serial number* 390058, B
and he wastfurnished with a receipt for the camera and - |
lens by SA COTTERMAN. ALLEN stated he also had a 35 mm o
Soliger lens and an 85 mm Nikkor lens for this camera. /7)

-«

. RE Y 7 (1) -
Q. (7 - 7 (r
He rec‘,'é'_llzﬁt B.l[%gtza 'prgximatt./lé) a/ye’ar ago he
received a telephone call from an unrecalled individual
working for a group of people trying to pgbliSh a book on
the KENNEDY assassination. He could furnish no specific
information as to.who m~de the call or the identity of the

B group. The name| §iExdiid yas unfamiliar to him.

‘o | 7o
. . f: ' A (_
(’2)- Bureau SEEA 3, r:

- P ka e RM | ‘ o)
f

2 - Dallas (89-43)
2 - Little Rock |

Approved: , 4- ‘
oclul Agent in Charge
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At the time ALLEN furnished the Nikon camera N

Measurements were taken to determine the height of his’ey?

from the floor for use by the Laboratory in
makin
e examinations. Depending on the positigzrassumed Ey

- WILLIAM ALLEN, the height of his eve woul | :5“*51 
£ been between 5'3%" and 5°7% from the floog,p robably have LS
;‘;;. - &4 - ' » ' _'.- , | _ P * : . 1". , L

" REQUEST OF THE FBI LABORATORY ~* *¢*"¢v ' —ar =.0 HIIM.

iaboratory is requested to return the Nik -
Camera to Little Rock vhen examinations are co;pletg? >3
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Alrteld

May 16, 19!5 _

ST“LQ; SAC, Little Rook (105-105)

PLO 20 Prom:  Director, PBI (62-109060) 7/ 7&

A3SASSINATION OF JOIN
YITZGERALD KENNEDY,
DALLAS ,TEXAS

11-22-63
MISCELLANEOUSw~ INFORMATION GOHCERNING
00: JDALLAS

Reurairtel April 21, 1975, adviain: that a
Nikon S-3 camera, SN 6312156, with a 50mm Nikor lens, -~
SN 390058, was boing furnished to the Bureau under g
3eparate cover, g

¢ The ¥BI Ladboratory has completed the examinations
requested by the Rockefeller Cormission and the above
descoribved camera and lens are dbeing roturneld to Little Rock
under scparate cover tn he returned to William-Taston
Allen, who made this eamera and lens available to the

Bureau,
. "' . A 4
-l .
l - Dallas
1l - Package copy
: mi/ﬂ ‘-') J .
Resoc, Dhe,
Des. AD Adm. .. - ' - 4 1<
Dep. AD oy, __ v e T
Asst, Die.s : oo

A‘Hh‘ Ottt ___.__..._7 sl
Comp. Syet, MAILED ’
Ext. Atolrs ___ G RS T Y, . - _
Files & Com. __ 7 . ~
Flles b Com — MAY 161975 . . i /M/Vl
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- UNITED STATES Gq RNMEN Assos. Bu.
|

‘ - Memoran um * e

Comg. Syet.

‘10" - Mr, J. B. Adams DATE: 9-23-75 | ::::.c:—:

\ | | | Son. bne, ____
~ ' ::- bon

FrROM : Legal Counsel‘(?f“*)‘.‘: - e

SUBJECT 'ASSASSINATION OF JOHN FITZGERALD | }; -

KENNEDY Y i —

DALLAS, TEXAS ‘ -

2 Tt i
11-22-63 - | O()y ’ . .

SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ’

INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES . § ' ,/ '

. -

On 5-22-75 CIA requested from the FBI copies of ¢ -

photographs of three "bums'' who were taken into custody by Da.ll_as AR
authorities on 11-22-63 in the vicinity of the Texas School Book

Depository. It has been alledg?lhat the tM shown in the - W

photographs were E. Howard-Hunt and Fr Sturgis, indiyidadls- 4 2

involved in the Watergate incident, and Thomas Arthur’fallee, who - -

was arrested in Chicago, Illinois, several days before the Kennedy
assassination based on a threat against the President. [ WL

(Special Assistant to Senator Henry Jackson (D-Wash. Y made available

av
on 9-12-74 to Inspector Bowers a set of the

hotogr?&ps depicting these
"bums' which had been furnished L i« by oneMichael Canfield]
-~ - and the FBI Labogatc Ie-m12dc copies from these prints, the original

being returned to R i s ot .requested that his_identity be
- concealed as the source of these photographs, 'Canfield was supposed to

furnish a set of these photographs to Washington Field Office but it has
been determined he never did so, - -

" UNRECORDED GOPY FILED IN
7

At Mr. Adams' instructions, Bowers contacted e LA £
on 5-22-75 and advised him of the CIA request for a set of these pholographs,
B oo was told that if he has no ob jections we intend to furnish CIA a
set of the pictures with the statement that the originals were obtained from
an individual who requested his identity be concealed. ' s e stated that
was quite satisfactory to him, adding that if it becomes necessary he would 7
agree to his identity being disclosed as the source of these pictures. 4 £ 7] L

REC 67 7 = /4. (v 30155

1 - Mr. Gebhardt (e, 1 - Mr. Mintz |
1 - Mr, Wannall 24=1"11 1« Mr, Crogarfamms e=—— =
1 - Mr. White 1 - Mr. Bowers L
DWBkjs (8) CONTINUED - OVER '&‘5@
‘- ~ Reile
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Legal Counsel to Mr, J. B. Adams

RE: ASSASSINATION OF JOHN FITZGERALD
KENNEDY

SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON
INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES

Appropriate personnel of the General Investigative,
Intelligence, and Lboratory Divisions were telephonically advised
of the contact with ERE == 1ate on 5-22-75 and the Intelligence Division
arranged that date to prov1de a set of the photographs to CIA.

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.
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IN THHE HOUSE O REPRESENTATIVES

May 12,1975

Mr. Goxzarxz (for himself. Mr. Mirvipss. of Marylund. Mr. Morrerr, Mr. | R
Murrny of New York, Mr. Near, Mr. Orrineur, Mr. PressLER, Mr. RosEX- '
THAL, Mr. Roypar, Mr. S10x8. Mr. Teoxaas, Mr. Crannrs H. Wicson of
California, Mr. Wox Pat, and Mr. Yot'~c of (ieorgia) submitted the fol-
lowing resolution; which was referred to the Committeee on Rules

RESTOLUTION S .

Icsolved, That there is herehy created a select commnitt-
- L IR |

tee to hoﬂctjmlmscd of seven Members of the ouse of Iicfy-f'

resentatives appomted by the Speaker, one of \\hom L .
REC 68 /-7. "~ |~ { ARPY A
he shall designaf JJZ chairman. F%}B\'acanc) TR IR / )

1

2

3

! NOT REC%-;DED |
O the wembership of the committee shall be filleg iimfye 2319675
6

7

8

9

manner in which the original appointinent was-rrader———— ~rew

The committee 55 authorized and directed to condact a

full and complete investigation and study of the circum- E '
stances surrounding the deaths of John F. I\cnncd), Robert ¢ "'r {

PN el SRR gy --m-_- Iu B

10 F. Kennedy, and Martin Luther King, and the attempted

()}

11 ‘assassi)))nt'
é&ﬂms
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UNITED STATES GOVE ENT ( A e
Memorandum - -
o ”~
TO ”_: ' ' Director, FBI DATE: §/29/7%
/7/’ SAC, New Orleans (89-69)
. ()
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT.
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,
_DALLAS, TEXAS.
11/22/63 ...
‘ MISCELLANEOUS - INFO CONCERNING

The television program Sixty Minutes is still
endeavoring to locate various persons who were previously
in the New Orleans area and query them in an apparent attempt
to slant a story to the effect that LEE HARVEY OSWALD was a
CIA agent, according to former SA REGIS L. KENNEDY, who was
contacted by a representative of Sixty Minutes. The repre-
sentative was looking for a Mr. BURK and a Mr. LEAKE, formerly
of CIA.

' 2 /= Bureau -
- - 1 - Dallas (Info) - ' i
1 - New Orleans //
=~  JTS:sam ° | v N
(u) ” e - . _ . I"_ | o 7

bad
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| FBI
. Date: §/29/75
Tranlmu the following in W_—_———?m—um—————W——-}
vie ____AIRTEL : AIR MAIL :
- (Priority) | :
S b e -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (89-75) (RUC)
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD”KENNEDY

11/22/63
DALLAS, TEXAS

Re Bureau airtel to Buffalo dated 5/19/75.

The Los Angeles files contain no information

fidentifiable with RICHARD MONROE MARGESON, RUDY HERNANDEZ,
or 'SLIM."”

A review of the Los Angeles files reveals that
RICHARD MONROE MARGESON is referring to LAWRENCE JOHN HOWARD,
JR., who was interviewed in 1964. HOWARD freely admitted he
trained with anti-Castro guerrillas in Florida, and he denied .
knowing LEE HARVEY OSWALD (who was pro-Castro).

e

- : t -

The Los Angeles files indicated that OSWALD was
in California when he was in the United States Marine Corps;
however, this was prior to 1960 and prior to his defection

~ to the Soviet Union. Upon OSWALD's return to the United

States from Russia there is no indication he was in California
or ever in Los Angeles in the company of LAWRENCE JOHN ﬂ’1

HOWARD, JR. G2-/07 D~
J CREMYR wers EED
%5 REC-14

RZ S 2 1915

Bureau
2 -~ Buffalo (62-1827) e R em—
2 - Dallas (89-43) -
2 - New Orleans (89-69) ;l:f I/
1 - Los Angeles gjff |
LSH/xrsp
(9) |
. pan o
' égp .JeU:N ‘ _ Sent o M Per
» » SpwmkAqent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1.972-455-97‘
e i R - - R - -
vl S RN d B T § N e i S LS

N s M-Mm“ﬂﬂfﬁﬁd‘ £ it AT S e e G T P B i e o e



L I
Date: 5/28/75

(Type in plaintest or code)

CRIMINAL SECTION

Vic AIRTEL | |
: TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
.‘_g ATTENTION: MR. WILLIAM NETTLES

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

FRO |SAC, DALLAS (89-43) %
| SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY
" DALLAS, TEXAS "
’ ~11/22/63

MISCELLANEOUS -~ INFORMATION CONCERNING

) LX | - ,
POTPRLIES o REC-19 Cl -1 700 - 177

B R Re my telephone call, 5/22/75, regarding item appearing

in the Dallas Times Herald, entitled "FBI Eyes On Ruby Stripperg
o b In JFK’'Case", on 5/22/75. There 18 enclosed herewith the

original of referenced article. It is noted that this article
indicates that former stripper, SHARI ANGEL, was interviewed
by the FBI in Los Angeles on Monday, presumably Monday, 5/19/75|,
on a8 wide range of topics. After seeing the article, I
contacted the External Affairs Division of the Bureau, the
Investigation Division, and was assured that no such interview
had been conducted to their knowledge. I also contacted the
Los Angeles Office and they had no record of any such interview.
After talking again to the External Affairs Division,-it.was
decided that I would contact the publisher of the,Dallas
Times Herald and definitely inform him this intervieWlWia€ nors
conducted by the FBI. It was noted that this was-:necgssary as
I was being called by other newspapers, radio and TV stat{dil:
to verify our making this interview. It is also noted the -

|-T _same article quotes me in detail concerning Washington photographic

3 Bureau SEnC- 2).I '[ir‘!nsg‘? /!7 | ._
-] ‘ ¢ ‘ B . y o | .

alla

8L Gaars

Sent
Special Agent in Charge
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o " expert being in the Dallas Division, conducting certain type o
M - of investigation. 1 personally never talked to SLOAN, 1. |
s never made any such statements. It is noted, however, S
“ approximately two weeks before this, SA LYNDALtL SHANEYFELI,
’ of the FBI Laboratory, was in Dallas, and made certain photo-
~ graphic investigtions which necessitated contacting both
- the Dallas Times Herald, and the Dallas Morning News. His-
o presence did become known and after again checking with the .
‘E‘ ‘Bureau, I advised that we were conducting certain 1nquiries-v. *
. at the request of the Rockefeller Commission and that any  °
details concerning that could be secured from the Rockefeller
Comnission, in Washington, D. C. In my contact with MR, TOM
JOHNSON, the publisher of the Dallas Times Herald, 1 definitely
| pointed out to him that this story was incorrect, the FBI had
s not interviewed ANGEL in Los Angeles or Dallas in the recent .
past, that I had not been contacted by SLOAN, and the quotes‘
- attributed to me were in error. MR, JOHNSON assured me that
he would look.into the matter and would have some retraction
printed
. |- *- '_.;,H.;lw-u.-rr'-‘?"h"u"r-i HH ""n,‘:. F ‘ ¥ o Bl onas CR SRS ML M:,;,* | h
. ;*-f %E: f‘.-‘ & E} #\‘
‘Qﬂfizjﬁﬁiﬁi i
£ e p e D For the information of the Bureau,
the Dallas Times Herald is currently owned by the Los Angeles
Times e - )
o On 5/25/75, the enclosed article appeared entitled

"Stripper Complained to Ex-spouse About FBI". It is noted that
while the headline is certainly again inflamatory, the body of
o the story shows that ANGEL had earlier told the Dallas Times
Herald that her ex-husband, WALLY WESTON, had been quizzed by
the FBI and was with her in 1os Aggeles at the time she was

e allegedly interviewed. The Times Herald located him in Florida
_ and he denied any contact with the FBI at all since shortly
. after OSWALD's death and he has not even seen MISS ANGEL since’
% shortly before they were divorced in 1964. He staed their

i contact has been limited to three or four telephone calls

gsince that time.,

‘ E"v"; et o TRI R,V g g -::.-;
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MR, TOM JOHNSON called mé again this date and "'

stated that it would appear that their reporter SLOAN

=

had been definitely "taken" by MISS ANGEL. He stated that -
apparently SLOAN had contacted her after hearing through

'gome source that he does not recall, that she may have

been contacted and she gave him this original story, and
that she had also insisted that her former husband was present
at the time of the interview, which as he noted was" dafinitelyf
incorrect, as he 1is currently in Florida and has had-no con-'

tact with her. T

OBSERVATION

I do not believe it would be advisable to try to
locate ANGEL to try to interview her as a possible victim of . .
jmpersonation as I do not think anybody has interviewed her.

It 18 noted she denied anybody showing her any credentials oo
or identification.

RECOMMENDATION | .

No further action.
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. p Her taTk with FBI agents this «
was the first contact she had had +
the agency since the Warren Conr
sion investigation, Miss Angel said.

By BILL SLOAN
Staff Wreiter

A former strip-tease dancer, be-
Beved to0 be the last person w0 talk
with Jack Ruby before his death, has

hiding for severs] maonthg immediately
sitry the Oswiuld siaying and is still
frarful of porsible reprisals. J. Gordon Shanklin, special agent

She denies prreonally baving seen ~ ciarge of the Dallas FBl ofi
O-wald st the night. lub. meanwhile confirmed that g Washi

becn quizzed by FBI agents and g In sddition 1o efloris 4o extablish— fon photographic expert and an ag
scennd stripper from Ruby's old Carou- o* disprove—a link between Ruby snd f1'm the local offjce had interview
sel Club fs being sought for question. Oswrld, FBI agents also asked the several Dyllas police officers who w
ing, The Times Herald learned forme: dancer aboyt her final conver- or the scene at Dealey Plaza when
Wednesday. s4(ion with Ruby ju<! three days before Piczident was ambushed,

The development comes Close on the bis death on Jan. 3, 1967, Shanklin said the Pd:m we
heels of questioning by federal agents Ruby told her at that time, she #tvmn photos of three trampe” »
of scveral Dallas police officers and  zid. that he belicved he was being rc:led on a nearby railroad fra

smid growing hints of a large-scale
w FBl fnvestigation into the S85assi-
nation of President John Kennedy.

The first of the two sirippers, now a
& year-old suburban grandmother, wag
® festured performer af Ruhy's night.
club for three years appearing under
Uie  professional siage name Shari
Aneel,

Miss Angel told The Times Hernld
she  wag interviewed by the FBI
levdy in Los Angeles on a wide
tange of topics, including allegcations
thal [«e~ Harvey Oxwald, the sccysed

Iijected with dosrs of deadly poison,
“He sald, “They'ie giving me ghots
of sxnething to kill me. They're trying

to kill off all the Jows” Miss An(gel
yecalled.

He a'so urged her 0 leave the
nighiclnb where she had gone afier
leaving the Carousel and to iake a job
8s g caclier in » rese !‘ﬂp. she gaid. -

Miss Angel said i was asked to
visit Ruby at Park'and Hospital by
Sivrifl Bill Decker tn an  effort o

“calm him down.” She was accompas-
nied

miwies affer the

assassination. fn :

the aswassination and itg aﬂermaﬁ-h »
penling “ag {ar as we know,” Shankli;

di1 mot rule ewt the possibility of a
full-scale investigation.

‘*" in Ruby's ronm by Deckcr. “The Rodtefeller COI'I'IIHISE'OH ashed
o atrassin of  President Kennedy. had Doty Sheriff  Buddy Walthers and us 1o a<sist in this (the questioninc of
Visited the Carouse! Club on two  snther depuly whise name she did not the pelice officers),” he said. “If they
occuiors  shortly before the Jemembvy, reopen the Investigation, I don't know
Bre.xsination. Decker died of natural esuses n wh> they'l have do #t.”
The other stripper was identifind pg 1990 and Walthere was killed while “As far as our office is concerned,
Kathy Kay, Miss Kay reportedly told 8'lciptine 10 srninst 3 suspect at ag athere's nothing further pianned now,
her Carnusel co-workers that she had E: st Dilles matel jr 1960 but that could change overnight.”
secn —-ard had, in fact, danced with— Miss Angel gald ghe thought Ruby EREE gy v
Usea'd at the club a few days prior to Jncked “remarkab'y healthy” for a
<  Kenredy's death. man who was supporedly dying of
, She teportedly left Dallas abruptly can-rr,
™ Nov. 20, 1963, the same-day Ruby "He seemed all right physically, but
shot Osaald to death in the bazement ~— —~— o '.'—_'"'_"
of tre Dallas police station, and her
present whereabouts are unknown.
Acoording  to Miss  Angel. the
British-trrn Mics Kay was not a US.
cition and may have feared she wonsld
be deported if fnvestigniors discovered
£he wiur i the cunity §llegally,
Fise farmer Ruhy employes, inclnd-
Inz  ¥oaen  ‘Littde Lynn" Carlin,
anotker  featured  Carousel siripper,
have me! violent deaths  since the
: 854 <ir i lon,
Misx  Angel thersell, who  lives
Lider uaother name jn sthurh west
ol D s, 84id, she had gone Jnin; o
1. BT el Y % AR <, JEf AT WM - ~¥y v . o
N YT A, AT ek R . | .
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Monday by federal agents,

gaye his formcr wife called
him a8 weck ago ermplaining
she war bring harrassed by the
¥BI.

But ‘he ex-hushand, profes-
sional comedian Wally Weston,
, denied beirg  present during
' the Monday questioning, which
allegedly ook place in Los

reles.

The siripper, Shari Angel,

Weslon, contacted in Florida
where he is plaving a night.
club engagrmen!. quotcd Miss

Anzel as telling himm on May
J6:

“They (the agcnis) are
about to drive ine c12zy with
these questions. Have they
goticn to you yel?”

Miss Angel maintained late
Friday that the mcn she gpoke
to in Los An:des delinitely

;i r-it

g P | wilh il -

Kennedy, 10 Ruby’s Carousel
Club shortly before the assassi-
nnlion.

Tun days alter Kennedy's
drath, Ruby killed Oswald in
the bascment of the Dallas
police rlation.

Miss Angel is believed to be

the last person to talk with .

Fuby before he died of cancer

on Jan 3, 1961.

Werten, who was a featured
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| By BitESTOAN during the Lo RIETY inter-  him ot the time JaT e ¥BI {1t o gi e wnetl
l Staff Writer view. . ans (alking to her in reference .31 . ‘,-4 . ',,r Ht: ‘ ) iﬂ...... ]
! The ex-hushand of a one- . The FBI has stiorgly denied fo possible visits by Lee S T e
| time J:acx Ruby siripper, who that any such interview took Harvey Oswald, the accused f o —r
clsims she was questioned last place. a<rarcin of President John F. 3 L0 Lokl

catlier hud told The Times
{c1ald that Wesion alsn had
been quizzed by the agents
'lnd ths1 he had been with her

represented theisseives as FBI

agents, although <he raid they
showed her no ¢r-d-nfials,

Weston sald le Angrl io'ld

periormer at the Carousel Club
albmg with Miss Angel, . | )
characterized himsell as a R .

class lri'nd of Rubyl. b | - '
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© W the days §mnicdiately J f}ﬂrrkm §h. special !
- anklin
following Oswald’s dcath. both 83rn' i charge of the Dallas

0';775'7;)

. A Y A e g T Bemgale T

".l.?1 ¥ "';‘n
.w bt

&

SR A e - e e A S SE—————- v G~ WA~

i et TP PP ISV s g P ©

" -—rr“-ﬁ"—- - — - gl

; .
t -
$
! .
1 Weston and Mise Ancel were TPl nlfice, maid Miss Angel A ..'.“” JoHNS5e!
: | questioned by FBI agonts, :,:j 'n lr been interviewed at ;,-,;...-_-r,- R -
l once at the nightclub and once unr recently. | EDREY-T PRI SIS § § TG U SO IAL. =
I . " al their apartment. he Ibfm..' have any record of b
, But West r vinz interviewed,”” Shank-
eston said he had had lin said. “And 1 chocked with -
‘ no further contact with the Los Angcies and Washington
| FBI since then, ard lhc_, didn’t inlmlen her Crrgortrs
1 Miss Angel since shortly after = = I RETRR LR *.
, - tht‘y were d]\rﬂr{_‘t‘l' ]“ ]g",‘ * YL JTEEH AR T .t D: ] 1- N
. althouph he had spoken to her . )
on the phone “thice or four [ 1 etna tuveriiqnied
o times™ during that perjod. - . | mreT o emmmre el ST
. FBIl officials have dcnjcd s . '
«report In the Times Herald .
| | « that their agency {s participat.
" “' ing In a new $nvestipation into ' o
¢ the Kennedy assassination. S P ) ‘. / / 4 /’
e et ot tpmr v gt s . s ' 4 - S ‘
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\ Date: 6/6/75

Transmit the following in

I/
¢

(Type in plainiexs or code)
AIRTEL

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
FROM:: SAC, KANSAS CITY (62-8156) P

L £ ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
B JOHN FITZGERALDS KENNEDY, 11/22/63,
. DALLAS, TEXAS

MISCELANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING
00 DL

il

.‘.--ﬂt

Re Kansas City airtel to Bureau 5/15/75.

« gn wemgs
.y

On 6/6/75 SA JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. was telephonically

contacted at the Kansas City Office by MARTIN RALBOVSKY,
who stated he was a reporter with the Houston, Texas
"Chronicle'. RALBOVSKY stated he was reviewing a book
entitled "Assassination Tapes' by O'TOOLE and wished to
get the comments of SA HOSTY. He was directed to the
o B FBIHQ External Affairs Division in Washington, D.C. for

- any comm?nt. - - ,)

4 L "
.. JIn view of the fact that the main allegation
against SA HOSTY in this book is based upon what is now
an admitted hoax by Houston, Texas1§Eps reporter LONNIE
HUDKINS and former Assistant District  Aftorney WILLIAM

t ’
ALEXANDER, the Bureau may care to comnépt in this matter. ..
’ d:tC-SQﬂ e L AT 7 ?3
Above is being furnished for information of

Bureau and Dallas. Any additional inquiries to.SA_HOSTYimse
will be promptly reported. .

( JUN 10 1955

Y
R
. - - . o

Bureau
Dallas (89-43)

2 Kansas City
JPH: j ‘

30

Apﬁroved;

FHl)

'i--'-l'l !!';“l

Sent
Special Q‘ nt in Charge ' U.S.Governmaent Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574
—— _._,___L._,;_,_.;C___,__.:,T_,_T____H_-______. e e e e
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The Attorney CGeneral

] - Adanms
Director, ¥BI 1 - Gebhardt
l - Cooke
l ~ Nettles
ASSASSINATION OF rmqwm 1l - Wannall
JOuN PF. --nnum! —— o
| ML, -, SCHF VY SN TR s . - CL .; s """’.#f :
," AN V. ey .
}}’ ’;" T ll.oforenco is made to memorandun of June 11, 1975,
= from Mr.-John J. Buckley, Jr., Special Assistant to .the

Attorney General to Nr. James B. Adans, Assistant to the

Director -~ Deputy Asscclate Dircotor of the PBI concerning -

telephone calls reccived by lir. Buckley from Professor
Richard H. Popkin.

: Jriw.t .

v

. On June 12, 1975, prior to receipt of the June 11,
1!75, memorandum, & letter was rant to the Attorney General

from the Director, ¥rI, setting forth pertinent informatioa
‘-n thi' utt.ro :

Yor your information, file number 91115014, as .-

furnished to lir. Buclkley by Frofessor Popkin, is ndt a valid
¥l file number.

. ~ REC-§ L |

P SN

-~ 1 = The Doputy Attorney Gonng,}
\( l ~ Aaslatant. Attorney General JOi
(r Criminal Diviasion ,
‘ | ’

Dep. AD v, __
Asst. Die.t

Admie. _ . o
Comp. Syot.
€ut. AHalip .
Files £ Com. .
Ceon. lav, ...
ont.
Inspection .
el o

Leboratory f";' -

\

Plon. b Evel. - 'r“. QW
in:. fny, ’ - ;- '
Treining . | by . -
Legel Covn. . f i ;
Telephone R, __ 3 B
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. The Attorney General

e . . .
- . ,--J' '4- “ "‘

r i *

NOTE:“

.’ . i
. o .

This pertains to telephone information received by
Mr. Adams from Mr. Buckley on 6/6/75, to the effect that Mr.
Buckley had .been telephonically contacted by a Professor
Richard Popkin, Popkin told Buckley he had been approached _
by an -ex-CIA Agent by the name of Richard C. Nagell who A
claimed to have written the FBI in September, 1963, warning.. - ~
that Lee Harvey Oswald was going to kill President Kennedy. -
Bureau files were searched and no record was found of such a
letter. age was never associated with the CIA, but years
ago wag 1in the U. S. Army Counterintelligence Corps. He has
a long jtory of mental instability. Nagell was convicted
in Federal court for a bank robbery violation in 1963. Over

the years he has contacted several FBI Offices with allegations .
of civil rights violations and intelligence activities. The PR
alleged September, 1963, letter to the FBI was first checked

in 1964, with negative results. Nagell has made other claims
regarding his connections with Oswald which have been discounted.
It is interesting to note that an article in a 1968 edition

of the "New Yorker"™ magazine stated thatwpagell had been brought
to the attention of then New Orleans, La., District Attorney

Jim Garrison, in relation to Garrison's investigation of the
assassination of President Kennedy. Information extracted from
Bureau files was furnished to the Attorney General by letter of
June 12, 1975. Buckley's memorandum of June 11, 1975, states that
Popkin continues to contact him and has said that the file

number of the letter to the FBI is 91118914. This letter to the
Attorney General advises that pertinent information was furnished

to the Attorney General by letter of June 12, 1975, and advises
that 91118914 is not a valid FBI file number. Appropriate

91 classification files were checked with negative results.

)
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. - UNITED STATES GO X 'NMENT ()
v
Memoranaum
to” : J'ames"B-).Adams | | : pATE: June 11, 1975

Assiat’ht to the ector, FBI1

:

John J. Buckley, JI:

Special Assistant ¢t Attorney General

\

[ - -
As I told you in our conversation the other day, 1
. 7+ received a phone call from Professor~Popkin, allegedly
a philosophy professor at Washington University, who stated

- that he had certain information concerning President Kennedy's
agsassination. In brief, Popkin stated that a former CIA
agent had written to Director Hoover on September 19 or 20,
1963 warning in advance that Osvald would attempt to assassinate
the President, but that this warning was supposedly disregarded.

Popkin states that he has been in coq&act with the
agent,'who‘has used the néfsgﬂof RichardNa;?el, Joseph~Kramer

and Robertfﬂolan.' ,

aAfter our conversation, 1 received another call from
Popkin, who stated that the file number of the Hoover letter
is 91116914, I told him I would undertake to determine
whether such a letter existed.

v/
. _ -
A

- I have since received several phone calls from him,
and I have informed him that the matter is under investiga-

-~ tion. I would be most appreciative 1if you would keep me
informed of any developments. I suspect Popkip will keep .
calling me until I tell him something definitive.

»
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ﬁllgt’tﬁﬁ of the United Statro
Pouse of Repregentatives
Washington, B.€. 20518
May 13, 1975

Mr, Clarence M, lelley

Director
FBI

Department of Justice
Washington, D C 205390

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Agitation fer reopening of the Varren Commission
{nvestigation into the assassination of John F. Kennedy
continues to be strong.

@
- recently asked the Attorney General's office if '
there 1s anyone in the Deoartment specifically designated
to receive inquiries or allered "evidence” 1in the case.

Tne response from John C, Keeney 1s enclosed.

Perhaps some of the aplitation for reopening the
case stems from a belief that there is in reality no
one in the federal povernment who routinely reviews
purported evidence developed bty private individuals and

- - orpanizations continuing to look into the assassination. »

- Mr, Keeney says the FBI "had reviewed all the evidence
which is being currently discussed and has no,intentlion '
of reopening the investigation.* 1 am not aware of such
a statement by the PRL, It was reported in February that
Mr, Keeney, in a ballas press conference, sald the .
Bureau caretully examined a videly-circulated photo and
found it was not k. Howard Hunt, But that would hardly
constitute a review of "all the evidence”.

You'll note that Mr, Keéﬁﬁzq¥nvites anyone having
materials on the assassination to present it to the |
Bureau but then says the FBI has no intentlon of reopening

the investigation.

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RECYCLED FIBERS
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* ' Mp, Clarence M., Kelley _May 13, 1975
1 don't want to make a hassle about this 1ssue but
I do need some claritication as to whether or not the ¥l
does or would examine any new studies, etc., presented
to 1it,
Thanks.
Sincerely,
5
i/ f e =
PyL2Y
orris K. Udall
' (D-/7£’/Zd,', )
1mb
enclosure _
- 2'.- !-
. ) . 4
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Bepartmend of Pustich \Z‘\

BWashington 20530 Y — J

. ppril 2 1. 1778

Honorable Morris K. Udall
House of Representatives
washington, D. C. 20515

Dear Congressman:

Your letter to Attorney General levi asking?hether'the
Department has designated anyone to receive material or ©o

review the evidence about the assassination of the late
President John F. Kennedy has been referred to me.

No one in the Department has been specifically des-

ignated for this activity. Of course, anyone having materials

or evidence about this assassination can present it to the
Federal Bureau of Investigation.

As you probably know, it has been publicly reported that
Federal Bureau of Investigation Director Clarence Kelley
stated that the Burcau had reviewed all the evidence which '
is being currently discussed and has no intention of reopening

the investigation. The Warren Commission findings were
confirmed.

I hope that this information will be of assistance to you.

‘ s o !'
; S;nce;ely, Y

*

o . ! /
/t/t(‘l (-:"" {:4{.--/7
JOHN C. KEENEY

Acting Assistant Attorney General

o pr60 o JRab .
EXNCLOSHRE ' T
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May 21, 1975

Mr. Gebhardt_

1 -

1 - Mr. O'Connell
|- itonorable Morris K. Udall 1 - Mr. Nettles
fiouse of Representatives i - ﬂ;.ﬁlngz

o ® 20515 - Y. IOO
‘:.’hingtou; D C I - Mr. wannall

Pear Congressman Udall:

I ha

recaived your letter of May 13, 19735,
concerning th )alsansinathn.ot Pfg

sident John r:#rqugqx.

A A e - A T agepiaie . - R

May I assurz you that the FBI continually reviews
new information in this case. ¥ollow-up inquirics are madeo
when warranted. Thus far, thers have been no developments |
which would necessitate the reopening of a full investigation.

T trust this inforration will clarify the handl%ng
of this case for you. -

€incercly yours,

c. ' yelicd

vk
a il v W
g

7.3
M- .

3 < E Clarence M. Kelley

§ | e Diroctor

< N >

z D= . ¥ .
§ 1 - Assistant Attorney General

LR
"hh

|

criminal Division (Fnclosure)

v ;.' 8 (j’ﬁ. A R _ ' _

<~

WEN:818 -

ad (10)F 3 ¢
¢ 14
Adone. Dle, __ ___ : o
;-.. A:Al- . \] ‘{/ SEE NOTE PAGE 2. 671
Oep. AD tay. __
Asot. Din.:
Admin, ____ _
Comp. Syst, ___ )
!H.'lﬂlkl - , oo :
Filegs § Com. . _ . #

Gen. 0w, _____
idone, _
Irspection .
et ° Ly
Leberstery ..
Piga. £ Evel. _
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Hogorable Morris K. Udall

. . ! ) y . g o ) | ' ~ g

’ ” -’ L] ¥ . o
’ . 2 . il » ‘. '-j - - | b [ . . : t 'h'
- -1 + e -‘-'-..-.j-". ! W
. -" . ! ’ # | ' * ¥ ’ ’ # é :l *.r Tty
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MOTE: By letter dated 5/13/75, to the Director, Congressman
Morris K. Udall gquestions the handling of new allegations o
regarding the assassination of President John F. Kennedy. BHe
makes reference to a letter of 4/21/75, to him from Acting |
Assistant Attorney General John C. Keeney, which he enclosed.

He states that Mr. Keeney invites anyone having materials

on the assassination to present it to the FBI, but he points
out that Mr. Keeney in his letter makes mention that the FBI ..
has no intention of reopening the investigation. The R
Congressman ends his letter by saying he does not want to “'°
make a hassle, but needs clarification as to whether or not

the FPBI does or would examine any new study. This letter to

the Congressman advises him that the FBI continually reviews
new information in this case and conducts follow-up inquiries
when warranted, but there have been no developments which |
would necessitate the reopening of a full investigation.

Copy of the Congressman's letter and the Director's reply are )
being furnished to the Assistant Attorney G neral, Criminal

Division, for his information. '

._: ray:s M"%_-‘"' ‘Rgren
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Dear Mr. Crosswhite: F{ (/. g,, . 2 v / ./ IR f"{t.
£} - /

Reference is made to 3 tor ‘
and 8, 1975, your' letters dated May 7,

-

Enclosed herewith are copies of neutron activa
material consisting of results and data, and apectbgraphizion

' material consisting of worksheets and related notes. /5
#,;*r

e Sl s, k. i MRS 2 e - R IR TR AN e i i, T I A P o el 2 T e B Bl S e ol . . ‘ A DR
a -’ - A YERE
» | L ( Ve ) . 9-' ‘::T.:""'J J—f
1 ¢ . 8 ) ‘ o h | % -
j | S June 4, 1975
') /
; y' .
Mr. Paul/ Crosswhite
: Feature/Editor
; 6121 Sunset Boulevard /q A y, j— .
- los Angeles, California 90028 :.. . __/‘*"“'-"7 & L g LS ;
1
H

The neutron activation material s mar)cd as

Item A in the enclosures. Item B contains |
and related notes. five worksheets

' These are the same 73 pages released to Hr. Harold
. VFelsberg and two other Freedom of Information Act requesters.

There will be a charge of §7.130 for duplication costs and a
- check or money order in this armount payable to the Federal

! tureau of Investigation should be forwarded.
| .
. Sincerely yours,

MAILED 7 _G.__f,L ’(euex

JUN4& 1975

r

//)‘ Clarence M. Kelley

; Direcgto ,o g Yyl S e 9/
" _ 2%05«2,[/5/ . /7= ) 72/

Adsec. Dir. _

i Treloures () |puesE _ —Q
e Y F"Lé -'Ji. :1 gy N 20 1975 .

Asst. Die.g

“.h:"""'“'“-*—- R A A

Cemp. 5yor. .1 = The Deputy'fiﬁorney General - Enclosures 2 _

L Attention: Susan M. Hauser v T3 e

I
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Training
Legal Cowm
Telephone
Director 8
Dear Mr. Kelly, May 7, 1975 U'K‘i
: - L
Under the FPreedom of Information Act, I would like to t

request that the Bureau send to me, the reports and
analyses concerning the Neutron Activation Analysis
tests which were conducted on bullets and fragments
involved in the November 22, 1963 shooting of Presi-
dent John Kennedy, and then-Texas Governor John Conally.

Please send me all information on that subject which
can be released in accordance with the amended Freedon
of Information Act. |

Very truly yours,

Feature Editor

KNX/FM |

*. .!l
Mr. Clarence Kelly : - |
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation | ;
Washington, D.C. e
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Legal Co
Telephon:
Director

Dear Mr. Kelly, May 8, 1975

I am writing to request copies of information, alrea&y-
made public, concerning the Spectrographic Chemical
Analysis tests conducted on bullets and fragments involved

in the November 22, 1963 shooting of President Kennedy and
John Conally.

This information has been made available to Mr. Harold
Weisberg, an independent researcher. He obtained it
under the Freedom of Information Act. Upon requesting
same from FBI Press Agent Tom Harrington on 5-7-75, I was
told to request it in writing (my conversation with

Mr. Harrington having been via long-distance telephone).

This request is ﬁade independent of another frém my office,
dated May 7, 1975. That request concerns the Neutron Acti-

vation tests made of the same bullets, and is made under the
Freedom of Information Act. |

It is my understanding after talking with My. Harrington,
that since the Spectrographic Chemical Analyesis test has
been released to Mr. Weisberg under that Act, it is not
necessary to cite the Act again in writing for copies.

Should there be any difficulties in this request con-

cerning the Spectrographic tests, please let me know. If
indeed it is necessary to cite the Freedom of Information

Act to obtain the material, I hereby 4o so.

Vexy truly vyours, s

‘ 0 7 rbaéz;f
PauT’CrUBswhite . .
Feature Editor
KNX/FH | /

{ | /

Mr. Clarence Kelly, Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C.
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e Date: g/6/75 o
Traonsmit the following in __________________—————————-{
4 .. (Type in plaintext or code) '
Vio AIRTEL AIRMAIL !
" “TT9%0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (6 -
| FROM: . SAC, NEW ORLEANS (89-69) (C)

> ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT ,, 2
,- JOHN FITZGERALD/KENNEDY - o
NOVEMBER 22, 1963 . ' o
DALLAS, TEXAS ' -
| / MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING |
’ . s 00: DALLAS

Re Bureau airtel to Buffalo, Dallas, Los Angeles,
and New Orleans dated 5/19/75, containing information obtained
from RICHARD HONRoF;HARGBSON. (0

d A review of New Orleans file in this matter reveals
that LEE HARVEY OSWALD, his wife, and daughter returned from
Russia to Fort Worth, Texas, on 6/14/82. The file shows that
OSWALD was interviewed by Agents of the FBI in June ‘and August,
1962, and was employed by Jaggers-Chiles-Stovall, Inc., Dallas,
Texas, 10/12/62 to 4/6/63. In May, 1963, they moved to New

_].. Orleans, where they remained until 9/25/63, at which time they

* returned to the Dallas area. .

< - VR T .

No .information has been received that.LFE HARVEY .
OSWALD was‘in Los Angeles, Calif., in the company of LAWRENCE

JOHN HOWARD, JR., in late 1962 or early 1963. R

P X105 KEC : -
o WL PR RPN o To

Dallas (89-43) (2~
Los Angeles (105-15823) (Info)
New Orleans |

#“

N LT R Bt b b D
2! Pt

|
b

40 JUIL 9 1975
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NO 89-69
ECW:pd

New Orleans' indices contain no information
concerning MARGESON, RUDY HERNANDLZ, and "SLIM."

It is the recommendation of thés off@ce that the
Bureau may desire the Buffalo Office to interview MARGESON

to obtain and evaluate the information reportedly in his

possession. | // cl?:éfﬁu‘

s f,
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AN /i o Date: 6/3/75 : o
Tfunsmll the following in e Taen o el ' ; -y
v " AIRTEL AT
ja Friorin] . ST
e e e e e e e o e o o o T B o —— - o | - -
DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
) C, DALLAS (89-43) (P) _ o
% ASSASSINATION OF JOHN ' .. BEAPS
~ FPITZGERALD“KENNEDY - S
. DALLAS, TEXAS ™~
11/22/63 |
MISCELLANEQUS-INFORMATION CONCERNING
00: DALLAS _
Re Buairtel to Buffalo, Dallas, Los Angeles,-"
and New Orleans 5/19(?)/75, containing information .
d pertaining to RICHARD MONROE MARGESON. “
Dallas indices contain no information concerning
MARGESON, RUDY HERNANDEZ and "Slim". |
It 1s the observation of the Dallas Office that
i 4t 4s not likely LEE HARVEY OSWALD could have been 1in
5 Los Angeles, California in the company of LAWRENCE JOHN
: HOWARD, JR., in late 1962 or early 1963. Y :
- “ . - 1 A .
“» ° It is suggested the Bureau may desire to have
the Buffalo Office interview MARGESON in order that the
Agents conducting such interview can evaluate his informati¢n
and his conduct during ECﬁiyiew.
\ 5 62- 10706 1SO8
Q}Bureau loy tewpemy  Poemmeary  PaAghiED o R
1-Buffalo (62-1827) (Info) - S ~
1-Los Angeles (105-15823) (Info) 7 JUN & 1915
1-New Orleans (89-69) (Info) -~
2-Dallas s
RPG:ako -
(7)
. f e SR S T: AT A
A B A . BEERTE R B -
2 *:Apprqve%_____—____: Sent .. M Per
- By UL 1 special Agent in Charge ' 40, & COVERNMINT PROSTING OFFICE : 1909 O - 364-000 (11
R T W T P s A g e e e o P oy
o S 2 NSRS BonP i SN 5 el




] . . . . - . . . . e - -.-. e o . o . - - - h
N LY : R aE e s i e A D e e e L o TR e e T T Sl L 4 T il O s R T 0l iy S Ve e i e e s L o e mhE ek S Mﬂﬁ‘ﬁlwﬂﬂmm“ TR I ot e L o SRR
MaAY 1904) EDITVOMN '

Ots Gt MO 0D 37 o AN
UNITED STATES” ( LRNMENT ‘D( ) | Aosec w":j.‘"
- | ' o
| Memoranuum ' - g
_ : :-' Syot. _;
~o_ ' : Mr. J. B, Adams oate: 6/3/15 | | i‘,&‘f‘fiﬂ
J oo, N
T4 ‘ —
rromM : Legal Counse(%’fh | —
(./ ) - > / - Plon. & Evel, _
/ ¢ | . , vel,
sUBJLCT: PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY
ASSASSINATION ™ - *
: Piecter Soc’y ...
On 6/3/75, Robert Saloschin of the Department's Office
of Legal Counsel contacted Deputy Assistant Director Herington and
gaid he had been requested by Mr, Marig/mJOhnson of Archives to (N
determine whether a document relating4o the assassination matter - —
could be released to the public. Mr. Saloschin and Mr, Johnson
subsequently came to our office and exhibited the document to
Herington. It was a one and one-half page letter written by former
Department of Defense General John T McNaughton (dec.) to Attorney - .-
General Katzenbach”* Katzenbach had apparently made available to -
McNaughton an FBI report for his informal review and had requested his
advice. The letter contains a number of criticisms with regard to style
and content based mainly on McNaughton's view that some details shouldbe
pinnéd - down more specif ically with regard to the number of shots fired
and which bullets struck which individuals, He also objected to some
vconclusions' such as statements relating to the "window from where the
shots were fired'" which he felt indicated that the investigators had already
) made up their minds as to the facts. f
“The letter concluded with a paragraph indicatjng that there Z
was no intention whatsoever of critici ip&ﬁh FBI and stating that the FBI
had done a remarkable job in pulling/ Y hinch material in such a short period
of time.
Mr. Johnson stated that although the report was not identified
in the letter, it was one of the FBI reports which has been made public by
the Warren Commission,
Saloschin wanted to know whether the FBI would interpose any
objection to release of this letter and w%gg&old that since the letter was
fﬁ' - 7 | J
g oo 1 Jafe ! 'Zﬁ'-'}flr*'s"'-// / T 7 0‘
1 - Mr, Wannall * _ _
1 - Mr. Gebhardt | o 5 Urreyn 0
1 - Mr. Mintz - — — L
1 - Mr. Herington i
JH: n}\ _ |
7 R ' -
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Memorandum to Mr. J. B. Adams

Re: PRESIDENT JOHN F, KENNEDY
ASSASSINATION

neither written by nor directed to the FBI, it did not appear that we had
any basis to object. Since the letter was directed to the Attorney General
of the time, Saloschin was advised that this was a Department decision.
Saloschin indicated that he felt that the letter contained nothing which
should be hidden, that it was subject to discovery under the FOI Act

and he would recommend its release if a request is made for it.

OBSERVATION:

Although the letter does contain some criticism, its
concluding paragraph is highly commendatory. In fact, the concluding
paragraph could explain the reason for any shortcomings McNaughton
saw in the report. Essentially, McNaughton's letter indicated the report
as a historical document could have been much more precise and resolved
some unanswered questions, On the other hand, he recognized the report
as a compilation of information derived through a massive investigation
during a very short time period which did not allow for leisurely editing.

RECOMMEDATION:
For information, | ' Q |
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- ‘?‘\ REGAPDING YOURP TELEPFONE RFOUFST FOP S EXTRA DAYS IN MY APPEAL FOR RA
CATA AND DERIVED RFSULTS OF SPECTRNGRAPHIC AND NFUTRAN ACTIVATION
~ ANJLYSTIS OF ARTIFACTS OF PPESIDENT KENNEDY ASSASINATION PROVIDE ME NP

KITH OUPLICATF OF ALL SI™ILAP DATA ALREADY PROVIDEPM TO HAROLD WEJISREP
AND OTHERS, SEND DATA RY PHOTAWIPE TO LOCAL FBI OFFICE FOR HWAND
NELIVERY 10 ME -

c .

JOHN!(ICHOLS_HD

UNJVERSTITY KANSAS MEDICAL CEMTFE
KANSAS CTITY KANSAS 66103
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“MAR 19 W75

Pr. John {mhols

School of Medicine

Collepg® of Tlealth Scierces
and Hospital

The University of Kansas
Medical Center

Rainbow Boulevard at 3%tn

Kansas City, Kansas 66103

Dear Dr. Nichols:

This letter {s to advise you that your adninistra-
tive appeal to the Attorney General from the denial by
Clarence M. Kelley, Pirector, Federal Bureau of Investiga-
tion, of your rcquest under the Freedon of Inforration Act
for information from the files of tho Departneat of Justice
relating to the assassiianation of the late Presidciat John P,
Kenned¥fwas recelve.l by this unit on Haish/{1;“1375rmﬁﬁwnﬂ"“ |
- i -.,_/}A/..‘f a_,"‘{"-‘ v ¢ - {1 ;'1..-"‘ o /‘ .

As réjuired by the provislons of Title 5, United
States Code, Section 552(a)(60) (A)(i1), you will be advised
of the action on your appeal by the Attoraey Goneral in a
further comnunication to be dispatched not later than —
April 3,-1975, unless a declay authorized by Section §52(a) .
(6)(B) 1is rcquired, iy which event you will be notifed40f11
the fact of the dolay and the new date by which the response
will be forthconing. | \

.

Sincerely,

QUINLAN J. SHEA, Jr,., Chief
*" Freedom of Information Arpeals liait

cc: Shea : ' L, o
heter WAy REC20 , e =i
| ‘/McCrcight ‘ p})“ ) 9 adenors B4 401 Leadnd |
Appeal File ., o
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aar 1oer toriow muM__wimwwmwm_ (fa
. UNITED STATES GL . INMENT | Avsoc. Bur. ___
X M & \/ o 48 .
\ em 0 ra n um Aost. D
1-Office, 7133 :‘-h------
- - , _1-Mr. Kilty ter Ay
TO Mr. whi e DATE: March 13, 1975 ' Piies & Com, _
...t 1-Mr. Cunningham ::h' —
. . : ne —
FROM : M, E. Wlllim‘!‘f’f | u::“:__
‘{f . | Lobecotory _
| ’ Plen. § Evel. __
. * $Spoc. bvw, _____
SURJECT:  FPREEpfOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST OF i Trsining
i JOHNY NICHOLS, M.D. REGARDING pooe! Coue. —
' JOHR F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION DOCUMENTS Divusser Soay .

Ve g e Sasys p e ™. * & ;
. , | , \ ’ / ? ! P '
-

< -.---—~Reference i8 made to lLegal Counsel to J. B. Adams'’

T memorandum of February 26, 1975, wherein the Laboratory was
asked to review Nichols' requests in his letter received
February 21, 1975, and in his telegram of February 19, 1975,
and comment on the availability of the material.

Item No. 1
His first item requests the "raw data"™ and
"derived results” of neutron activation analysis (NAA) and/or
spectrographic examinations conducted on the following
specimens and any other specimens so examined:
pescription of Specimens ) P
Commission Laboratory * t ’
Exhibit Number Number Description ° .¢°
- CE 399 * : 01 Bullet from Stretcher
r' * i 4 .
CE 567 =~ , Q2 | Bullet fragment from
front seat cushion
CE 569 Q3 Bullet fragment from
beside front seat, right
side
CE 843 Q4, Q5 Metal fragments from
President's head
EX- 10y

CE 842 T~ Q9 Metal fragment from arm
) of Governor John Connoll- '

Rec.o0 - -/ /- avin
~ n & e v ee, [ .aldA o

62-113530 ' /
. . ey 9 1915 '
.7"‘///- JWK:édL (6) Y A _ \‘ -
1 - Mr. Bresson v oD P-orig o “f/ |
1 - Mr. Mintz ‘ ,ol.,h
(CONTINUED~OVER) \
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Memorandum to l“x; White | \J
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST OF

JOHN NICHOLS, M.D. REGARDING

JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION DOCUMENTS

62-115530

CE 840 | Q14 | Three metal fragments
recovered from rear floor
board carpet

CE 573 | Q188 Bullet from General

Walker's residence

- The response to this request is being 11mited to the
specimens listed by Nichols and two copies of the "raw data®
and "derived results" are attached for review. It should be

noted that no NAA examinations were conducted on CE 569 and
CE 573.

The attached notes and calculations may not be
‘entirely responsive to Nichols' "raw data" request. The actual
data printouts for NAA are available but are not being furnished
because the numbers obtained from the data printouts were
subjected to basic arithmetic operations the results of which
are incorporated in the information furnished with this
memorandum, )

The Special Photographic Unit of the Laboratory is
still involved in the reproduction of the spectrographic plates.

- - These reproductions will be available by March 24, 1975, =~

- Items No.-2 through 5 . '
. ¢ 1
The answers to Nichols'®' second through fifth items
were included in Bureau letter to Nichols dated March 7, 1975.

Request in telegram dated February 19, 1975

Except for small amounts of each specimen which were
removed for spectrographic and/or NAA examinations, the
specimens referred to were turned over to the National Archives
and are in the custody of the Archivist. The amounts of material
removed for preparation of the specimens for examination were
not recorded nor were the remaining weights recorded.

The Laboratory is not in position to respond to
Nichols' request for permission to conduct his own examinations
of the referred to specimens. -

ACTION: None. For information only.
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ﬁ AR Aftoirs
™ .- ‘Mr.J. B. Adamg{k\ ' baTE: 2/26/75 e

“ | Inspoction .
FROM Legal Counsel] - 7 : . - Wooll,
!y , : ._ | Loboretery _

Plen. & Evel. __

| | Spoc. bov.
SUWFCY: FREEDON! OF INFORMATION REQUEST Ty

OF JOHN|NICHOLS, M.D., REGARDING Yoshons e —

JOHN F,_KENNEDY ASSASSINATION DOCUMENTS _ Piocrer fuc'y __

Iiﬁ . _,;..:' "“”“",i/"- .

a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request from John Nichols, M.D.,

received on 2/20/75. Also attached is a copy of a teletype containing an
additional item to be included in his request. We have had censiderable

correspondence with Dr. Nichols in the past, the last being on 1/ 18/75, at
which time he was advised we would process his request under the
amended FOIA after its effective date if he so desired. '

We have pending a simllar request from Harold Weisberg
with regard to neutron activation and spectrographic analysis data.
Weisberg's request, which is now in the form of an appeal from earlier
correspondence, is still in the hands of the Justice Department. Correspond-
ence is being prepared by the Department to him which will in effect refer
him back to us since the Department's position is his appeal was premature,

- . By memorandum from Mr. M. E. Williams to Mr. White
dated 1/24/75, the Laboratory Division identified the -data pertinent to the
Weisberg request for the spectographic and neutron activation testing”
and advised concerning problems of reproduction and cast factors. |

The Laboratory Division is requested to review the Nichols
request and comment concerning each of the six items as to whether the

answer is available, and if so, provide proper response and location of any
documentat%pn necessary.

Enc. ;/r.'zi.s::m e 1UL

)
1 - Mr. White FC- Y 3 _-
1 - Mr. Mintz ' R C 20 //' : ! o 4{: *L‘f“ & s /
1 - Mr. McCreight | . o ! -
1 - Mr. Bresson ~ | . ‘T 0 " e AP sk bdd
, | | L.- ¢ . - i ',,1,!‘:::,: 105
THB:mfd S L _ , - |
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Memorandum to Mr. Adams
Re: Freedom of Information Request

of John Nichols, etc.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Laboratory Division furnish Legal Counsel Division,
FOIA Unit, the above requested information in order that a reply can be

furnished to Dr. Nichols.
4
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( \THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSA” MEDICAL CENTER
( "OLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIEN’ 5 AND HOSPITAL

RAINBOW BOULEVARD AT 39TH o KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66103

SCHOOL OFf MEDICINE SCHOOL OFf MEDICINE
SCHOOL OF NURSING

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY AND ONCOLOGY
$THOOL OF ALLIED NEALTHM {913) 031-7070
UNIVERSITY MOSPITAL . | |
v/

Clarence M. Kelley, Esq., Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C. 20535

Dear Mr. Kelley:

You will recall our previous correspondence relative to artifacts of
the assassination of the late President John F. Kennedy. Pursuant to
Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552) amendments effective
February 19, 1975, I make the following requests, viz., that you: -

1. Divulge to me the raw data and derived results of any and all
spectrographic and/or neutron activation studies on artifacts of
the assassination including those, but not limited to, CE 399,
CE 842, CE 567, CE 569, CE 840, CE 843, and CE 573.

2. Advise me whether or not the firing pin in Mr. Oswald's '
rifle CE 139 (serial C 2766) was of the two - piece or solid type. ]

3. Advise me the angle of rotation with respect to one another

of the diverse ejector marks and follower spring marks on each
of exhibits CE 543, CE 544, CE 545, and CE 141.

k | 4, Advise me the height of the seats on which the President and
' Governor Coanally were sitting during the assassination and the

- height of the seats on which the stand - ins were sitting during
l the F BI re - enactment, - |

FHCLosHM

X . 5. Advise me Mr. Oswald's lateral (horizontal) firing angle for
each of the Zapruder frames 210 - 225 and frame 3}2. '[Th? /-_,a-
1 ‘ vertical (depressed) angles ar@ Buf)ﬁé’hedﬁEC ZB N ,
| | 220

. .
» '} Of course, I shall be happy to pay the usual costs in providing the ..o o«- .
- T answers, or acquiring the data for the answers. Anticipating a denial

» I should appreciate you advising me by return post the correct procedure i

for appealing the denial within the agency. With kindest personal
: ~} regards, | ‘

M E-'J

-

AJohn Nichols, M. D, AN
(Effective date to be R l
date of receipt) -~ |

Postal certification nimber 792591 Pogtal farm 2R11 reanectead MnNI?L..
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CLARENCE KELLY, DIAECTOR,

PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT 9TH NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON DC

RILATIVE TO ARTIFACTS -OF ASSASS!VATIJV PRESIDENT KENVEDY. ADD 6TH

REQUEST T0 BE “"ADVISE AMIUNT OF METAL RFMOVED FROM EA"H{ E}HIBIT FOR

CHEMICAL AND OR NEUTRON ACTIVATION ANALYSIS AND AMOUNT OF EACH
RFMAINING ANDF PERMIT ME TO SUBMIT ANY REMAINING TO NFUTRON
ACTIVATION ANALYSIS®*

JOHN NICHOLS

2031 EST

. L

~FBl WASH DC-

' .l * * "1 r
-‘ | ' ‘

‘4’)0{’

#‘ (/

A !9?5

i '

e — o .
WL PRNERY ¢ L DU Srate 18" gt o,
Cew.s2 ISRV SO AU . . NG v, S

- M



o . . . ) s L, ‘L R W . 1. .-.- } . H:‘_ . T S
U LA PRI "Fl:im.#rﬂr"‘-'#ﬂm i AT (I T e S . .. . v vemaea ) em N ek ey a ‘#J‘Fh‘i o'y T kdu&ﬂwwwm A TR O e M, Wi e L

‘/ o April 15, 1975

g | l - Mr. White

Or. Johd\:hols

fchool dicine

Colloge of Health fcirnces
and Hoespital

M The University of Xaraman
. Viedical Center
.8 Rainbow nSulevard at 39th

Fangas City, Kapsas (€103

" ﬁ- L -

Doar Dr. Richols:

This 18 in reference to your taleqaram of Aprdl 7th
ARt related telephonn ralls with represcntativos ¢of the FPDI

Frecldom of Informati-n nct Unit on April 7th and J1th, con-
) cerning your requegt for spectrographie and nrutr n activation
v 1ata regardinq the John gj Frynely ansaﬂsinatior im'ostiaation.
X ‘

.\ " #r /' e
—" " AS ine I:a(r*" t3 you {n the referenced tols rhone . '
ronversations, coatn of sorrching for and pro'uction of

the documents in qu~st fon have Leeon appertioned a: o \a three ™
requesters oeach of vwhor' 48 bedna furnished the ca o matnrial

— An {tomization of these charars §8 as follovs:
- Clerical gsearch time: $ 20. 00 7
(" hours-at 81 per cquirter houvr) ) M ‘. /.)____ //
. REC20 7,/ v e e
lionroutine, nonclerical search-r:, 6.,
(10 and 3 quarter hcevrs at *? rer 17 JUN 24 1975 ,
quarter hour) L,‘-‘ v,
( Total cost for mearchinn feer: 106.00 £ g
s 0n. __ _ ipPArtioned costs per rcach of 35.33 |
Oup. AD A¢- toree requesterss VA
‘f,';-,‘:f"“' ENCLOSURE | - Vv
Adein Cojvy ina charqea for 71 pages ot . T30 .- -
Comp. sy | 714 OR darits Per paqge - o Q
Eve. Allgiee . _, V.
ileg s, ":*?' d
:...... :c _ ‘19.,51 bhar incurre . C-fj ) f ) 42.60
Went, b.. LuE"[’f I(

denlemeeplig - o

toborotary Y17 ) A":gg*vidanr Sussn . 1a tor - Tnclosure

Plon. & Evel. vinlan:- . Shf Jr. - Fnclosure l(.
Spoc.tae. _ _ ] = Buﬁia? 530 - (POI&REPLI

’F)
s ,.‘.T:::";i.".n.fgt'mB ms, (1) 46N % <
;""‘5}_ ng/ TELETYPE UNIT [ m}" 6/ (70 sis-tu

C & WA ""r"” e S
#ﬁﬁ;ﬁ R Y e Tt e S O e

::::;:-n._w ?2 -~ ‘]"‘he Deputy Attornry GQHGI'B]. IVA,

7
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Dr. John Nichols

The above f~e scheclvle s in accordance with e
Departmant of Justice requlstions Lmplementing thn Freedom
of Information Act, current)y published in the Pecinral =
Register.

In view of your telerhone conversation vith €pecial
Agant Thomas H. Breeson of the F2I Preedom of Inforaation Act
Unit on April 11, 1975, in which you expressed your'willingnc-l
to pay the amount of the charges described, I am cnclosing -
the 73 pages of laboratory Cocuments you have rersted. e

The neutron sctivaticon patorial corailtinq of
results and 71ata 4s rarked ag {tem A in the enclorures.
Itom P contains five vorksheets containirng spectrographie
material and relate® notes.

Wo have made cvery effort to ohtain the lLest
possible copies. In thne evant you have any question con-
cerning the quality of the docurents, please feel free to
cormmunicate with me.

fincerely yours, .

Clarence M. Felley
s Diractor ,
: - '
Lncelosures (2) y

NOTL: Approval for release of the enclosed docuﬁents has
been obtained in connection with the Harold Veisherg FOIA
request. Dr. Nichols is receiving the same documents.
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' em 0 1-Mr. Jenkins
\' ran um | 1-Mr. White
ST ‘ 1-Mr. Adams
o " Mr. Jenkins DATE: 3/11/75
1-Mr. Gebhardt _
FROM : B. J. Whit ]-Mr. Moore Inspoction ____
' 1-Mr. Hel n_. "'_"""-2/
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J
sUBJecT: GEORGH O'TOOLE

\ PPN ::: : —
.~ AUTHOR e —
L ”TH%SSASSINATION TAPES" ‘ ;ﬁ.r% ,::::-- . R
. ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY JAPY ) Oreemsery —
o\ The purpose of this memorandum is to respond to the ‘1t ‘ ]
\\\" Director's question "What about this?" raised as a result of his 2 i '
review of a UPI wire service report dated 3/10/75 concerning |
.L} the captioned book. This book concludes Lee Harvey
| Oswald was telling the truth when he said he did not kill President
<. Kennedy. The author, George O'Toole, a former CIA employee, states
| he used a Psychological Stress Evaluator (PSE) to reach this conclusion.
— The wire service report states O'Toole's book also contends he was '
' nframed" possibly by employees of the Dallas Police force and the FBI.
\
' O'Toole held a press conference yesterday and has
) subsequently appeared on two nationally televised shows to
~ promote his book, a condensed version of which appears in the o
_ current issue of "Penthouse.” Review of his appearance on the ')
"Panorama® show yesterday indicates the tenor of his book is
- that Lee Harvey Oswald truthfully denied killing President
: Kennedy and that the assassination was a conspiracy about which
‘ members of the Dallas Police Department may have knowledge.
- The gimmick allegedly separating this book from the
; myriad of others in the ficld is the use of PSE to indicate Oswald's
: veracity and certain Dallas policemen's lack thereof. Alan Bell, President
of Dektor Counterintelligence and Security, Inc., Springfield,
' Virginia, PSE's creator and manufacturer, appeared with O'Toole ) _ 5
. on "Panorama" (the Laboratory recorded the eventﬁEC—BG (4, /}» //) /4 z}fp]
o s 'w_‘ A T
;1\ PSE's rationale is that interposed on the audible voice e -

frequencies are certain inaudible frequency modulations whosel "JUN 1‘3'15?5 :
strength and pattern relate inversely to the degree of physio- _ .. . o
logical stress in the speaker at the moment of utterance. The > snwm

device detects, measures, and graphically displays certain N"
stress-related components of the volce which, it is alleged, - Y | _
' ' q'

enable the user to detect falsehood. PSE's input is a tape .
(9[" recording (in%its present state it cannot be used "live"). (" 2R v

ENCLOSURE _ o ,.
, 5 G EI0ES ﬁ”ﬂ (’79)7 5 (CONTINUED - OVEIEE;HSEARCH PSECTION'
_ 2 / ' |
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Memorandum to Mr. Jenkins

Re: GEORGE O'TOOLE

AUTHOR, "THE ASSASSINATIOMN TAPES"
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

The author predicates his claim of Oswald's truthfulness
on two statements made by him in the presence of television
cameras on 11/22/63 while in the custody of Dallas police. To e
reporter's question "Did you kill the President?" he allegedly
responded "No, I have not been charged with that.® To a similar
question "Did you shoot the President?" he allegedly replied "No
I didn't shoot anybody, no sir.® O'Toole, who apparently did not
himself interpret the charts on these statements, states that
while Oswald's voice showed stress at other times during this
brief exchange with reporters it showed no stress indicative of
deception during utterance of the above two replies.

! PSE's underlying theory is sound and is, in fact, the
rationale behind the conventional polygraph. We have followed
PSE's development and found nothing to indicate its superiority
to the polygraph. Its only advantagc is that it can be used
gurreptitiously or, as here, after the declarer is no longer
available for live testing. PSE's claiined potential held great
possibilities for military applicaticn as an expedient method of
determining Vietnam villagers bona fides and the Defense Department
.. commissioned extensive research projects to validate the instrument.
;1 In a report by Dr. Joseph Kubis, Fordham University, conducted for
- the U. S. Army Land Warfare Laboratory, it was concluded that PSE's
claims were considerably exaggerated and that PSE was markedly
inferior to the conventional polygraph as a deception detection
device. Other studies confirmed these findings and the Defense
' Department has discontinued its study of and interest in this
' device.

l_! Conclusions reached through PSE's use are, like the

‘polygraph's, dependent upon interpretation. We do not have thcse
graphs and do not know what statements made by Oswald showed what
specific reactions. The most important point to remember is that
any such device measures only physiological reactions. Such
reactions may be causcd not only by truthfulness or deception,

' but by many other factors, direct or indirect, and specifically

' the psychological make-up of the subject. Given the chaotic

| circumstances of the interview scene, the obvious psychological
instability of Oswald, and the dubious accuracy of PSE itself it is

our opinion that this latest claim rests upon a poor foundation.
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Memorandum to Mr. Jenkins
Re: YGEORGE O'TOOLE

AUTHOR, "THE ASSASSINATION TAPES*™
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

Every reason exists to believe that he was not "framed" based
upon the extensive investigation concducted by this Bureau. Further
comment in this regard is not possible until such time as O'Toole's
book can be reviewed in detail.

RECOMMENDATION:

As soon as O'Toole’s book is available, a copy should be
obtained by the External Affairs Division for review and appropriate
comments. —
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